503161195 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3207809

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BROWN	07/25/2014
MARTIN ANTOINE MATHELIER	08/01/2014
SUNG-KWON JUNG	12/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC
Street Address:	100 BAYER BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	MS 100/5/6
City:	WHIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981-0915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(908) 518-6394 Phone:

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYER 3.3-029 (E)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL M. CAPATI
SIGNATURE:	/April M. Capati/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=BAYER 3.3-029 (E) () Assignment#page1.tif source=BAYER 3.3-029 (E) () Assignment#page2.tif source=BAYER 3.3-029 (E) () Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034865 FRAME: 0122 503161195

ASSIGNMENT OF LITHLITY APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 09DC004

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	BAYER 3 3-029 (E)		
Whereas, I, <u>Daniel Brown</u> of <u>66190 Dailey Road, Edwardsburg, Michigan</u> <u>49112</u> hereafier referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in LINEAR, CARTRIDGE-BASED GLUCOSE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	s filed on <u>June 19, 2014</u>		
Application Number 14/366,914			
or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
x for which an International Application was filled on	er 18, 2012 , as		
PCT/US2012/070270 , designating the United State	\$		
And			
Whereas, <u>Bayer HealthCare LLC</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to a 100/5/6, Whippeny, New Jersey 07981-0915 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, to	tie and interest in the same,		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor her and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assign priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignme assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respect interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patififul oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors.	a said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and is and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the is for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue is and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any latents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all cessors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said		
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, little and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 61/677,859, filled December 20, 2011, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 61/677,859 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing state and	application number of soul-application when known		
25 Tl 7014 //1	71//		
25 J. (7014 //	(Signature)		
State of Indiana) SS			
County of St Joseph)			
On this 25 day of <u>July</u> , <u>2014</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Daniel Brown</u> , to me			
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth			
The first of the second of the			
(Notary Public)			
X *Total of 3 forms are submitted			

3685352

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 09DC004

	BAYER 3 3-029 (E)
Whereas, I, <u>Martin Antoine Mathelier</u> of <u>15G Hasbrouck Road, Garnervill</u> with others invented certain new and useful improvements in LINEAR, (SYSTEM	e. New York 10923 hereafter referred to as assignor, have CARTRIDGE-BASED GLUCOSE MEASUREMENT
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	filed on <u>June 19, 2014</u>
Application Number 14/366,914	
or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was ex-	ecuted by me on,
x for which an international Application was filed onDecember	r 18, 2012 , 'as
PCT/US2012/076270 , designating the United States	
and .	
Vheress, <u>Bayer HealthCare LLC</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as 00/5/6, Whippany, New Jersey 07981-0915 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl	s "assignee" whose mailing address is 100 Bayer Boulevard, MS e and interest in the same,
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor here and alterest for the United States of America, and all other countries in and to migral, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patients at all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications of increased utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, and including all claims or and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns monty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorised the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns in claims and sassignee for the entire interest the interest and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorised therefore to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest their and sassignee of the entire interest and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignees insignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respective interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or paraphtful oalts, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successions in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my notification and interest.	said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all splied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such thorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements herein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, or execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, resisted to the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ingred improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any atents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all assors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said me and paid by said assignee.
ecember 20, 2011, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of optication No. 81/577,859 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the wo	the world including the night to claim prignty or hepetit of said t
and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and a	pplication number of said application when known (Signature)
	(O.S.I.M.C.)
State of hun Youham) SS	
County of Wastellater)	
On this \(\frac{\sqrt{st}}{\sqrt{st}}\) day of \(\frac{August}{\sqrt{sqrt}}\). \(\frac{201 \text{p}}{\sqrt{sqrt}}\) before me \(\frac{Mathelier}{\text{sqrt}}\), to me personally known as the individual who executed the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes	personally came the above-named <u>Martin Antoine</u> foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the therein set forth
10 CS	DIANE C BONGO
(Notary Public)	Notary Public - State of New Yor NO. 01LUS0SS62
(rous) i usioj	Sublified in Westchesler Course A Complete Factor Advantage (1)
Servit.	### ### ##############################
X *Total of 3 forms are submitted	

PATENT

REEL: 034865 FRAME: 0124

	Docket Number (Optional) 09DC004		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	BAYER 3 3-029 (E)		
Whereas, I, <u>Sung-Kwon Jung</u> of <u>10130 Westcott Drive, Granger, Indiana</u> invented certain new and useful improvements in LINEAR, CARTRIDG	<u>46530</u> hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others E-BASED GLUCOSE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	filed on <u>June 19, 2014</u>		
Application Number <u>14/366,914</u>			
or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted by me on		
x for which an International Application was filed on December	er 18, 2012 , as		
PCT/US2012/070270 , designating the United States	3		
Whereas, <u>Bayer HealthCare LLC</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to a:	s "assignee" whose mailing address is 100 Bayer Boulevard, MS		
100/5/6, Whippany, New Jersey 07981-0915 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tit			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor here and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby at or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest theirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, the and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respect interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or prightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its succe improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be becaused.	said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all pplied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and is and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such athorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to saiding said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any atents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all essors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said		
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest December 20, 2011, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of Application No. 61/577,859 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the w	the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and a	application number of said application when known		
(Date)	(UDI A)		
(Date)	(Signature)		
le d	ELIZABETH A. STYLES		
State of <u>Indiana</u>) SS	Notary Public - Seal		
county of Styoseph,	State of Indiana St Joseph County		
On this 31 day of December, 2014 before me personally came the above-named Sung-Kwon Jung, to			
On this O day of December 2 before me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing in executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se			
Clipale Hally Styles			
(Notary upilo)			
\cup			
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted			

PATENT REEL: 034865 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 02/02/2015